
RESOLUTION NO. 1993 -163 

AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH MULTISYSTEMS, INCORPORATED 
FOR THE FUld~ISHING AND INSTALLATION OF COMPUTER SOFI~ARE 
AND HARDWARE TO PROVIDE AN AUTOMATED C~STOMER INFORMATION 
SYSTEM AND A~EMICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT RELATED SYSTEM 
AT A TOTAL PRICE HOT TO EXCEED $1,169,918.00 ($877,438.50 
IN FEDERAL FUNDS ~HICH REPRESENTS 75% OF THE TOTAL COST) 
- CAPITAL GRANT 0H-03-0113. 

1050 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02138-5381, for the development 
and installation of an integrated customer information system, geographic 
information system and paratransit scheduling system, compliant with the 
Americans with Disabilities Act was received on April 30, 1993; and 

WHEREAS, negotiations concluded with a mutual understanding of 
the scope of work, involving an agreed upon price not to exceed one million 
one hundred sixty-nine thousand nine hundred eighteen & 00/i00 dollars 
($1,169,918.00); and 

WHEREAS, the General Manager deems the proposal of Hultisystems, 
Incorporated to be the most advantageous to this Authority, finds the 
negotiated priced be fair and reasonable, and therefore, recommends the 
same for acceptance by the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority 
Board of Trustees. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the negotiated proposal of Hultisystems, 
Incorporated be and the same is hereby accepted as the most advantageous to 
this Authority, price and other factors considered. 

Section 2. That the General Manager of the Authority be and he is 
hereby authorized to enter into a contract with Multisystems, Incorporated 
for the development and installation of an integrated customer information 
system, geographic information system and paratransit scheduling system, 
compliant with the Americans with Disabilities Act consistent with the terms 
and conditions of the Request for Proposal and the negotiated proposal of 
Multisystems, Incorporated. 

Section 3. That said contract shall be payable out of Capital Grant 
0H-03-0113 in an amount not to exceed one million one hundred sixty-nine 
thousand nine hundred eighteen & 00/100 dollars ($1,169,918.00). 



RESOLUTION 1993- 163 
Page -2- 

~Section 4~ That said contract shall be binding upon and an 
obligation of the Authority contingent upon compliance by the contractor to 
the Scope of Work and Addenda, if any; the Affirmative Action Plan adopted by 
the Board of Trustees in Resolution 1993-88; bonding and insurance 
requirements, and all applicable laws relating to the contractual obligations 
of the Authority. 

Section 5. That this resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: October 26 , 1993 

President 

Attest: 
General Mana -Treasurer 


