
RESOLUTION NO. 1996-16 

AUTHORIZING A C~ANGE ORDER TO CONTRACT NO. 93001 ~ITH 
HULTISYSTEHS, INCORPORATK- TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 
MODIFICATIONS TO AN AUTOMATED CUSTOMER INFORHATION SYSTEM 
AND AMERICANS I/ITH DISABILITIES ACT RELATED SYSTEH AT A 
PRICE OF $76,018.00 - cAPITAL GRANT OH-03-0113 
($57,013.50 IN FEDERAL FUNDS I/IIICU REPRESENTS 75Z OF THE 
TOTAL). 

~HEREAS, the Board of Trustees by Resolution 1993-163 authorized 
Contract No. 93001 for the development and installation of an integrated 
customer/geographlc information system and paratranslt scheduling system, 
compliant with the Americans with Disabilities Act, in the amount of one 
million one hundred slxty-nlne thousand nine hundred eighteen & 00/100 
dollars ($1,169,918.00) with Multlsystems, Incorporated, located at 1050 
Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, HA 02138-5381; and 

~HEREAS, the General Manager previously approved an increase of one 
hundred thousand & 00/100 dollars ($100,000.00) for assessment of the entire 
Authorlty’s computer network requirements in order to incorporate those needs 
into the software design and additional network modifications; and 

~HEREAS, changes sought by the Authority have resulted in 
additional costs for modifications to the specifications, equipment and 
training in the amount of seventy-slx thousand eighteen & 001100 dollars 
($76,018.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager of the Authority be and he is 
hereby authorized to execute a change order in the amount of seventy-slx 
thousand eighteen & 00/100 dollars ($76,018.00). 

Section 2. That the total amount authorized for said contract is 
amended to be one million three hundred forty-flve thousand nine hundred 
thlrty-slx & 00/100 dollars ($1,345,936.00) for modifications to the 
specification, equipment and training. 

Section 3. That all other provisions of said contract shall remain 
unchanged. 

Section 4. That the General Manager’s change order authority for 
the contract is reinstated. 

Section 5. That this resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: February 20 , 1996 

--\~// 

President 

Attest: 
General Manag~e~ary- Tr easur er 


